

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CIVIL APPLICATION (REVIEW) NO. 31 OF 2014

IN

APPEAL UNDER E.S.I. NO. 1 OF 2011

M/S. ELESBAO PEREIRA AND SONS
THR. ITS MANAGING PARTNER, MRS.
MADELINE PEREIRA.

... Applicant

Versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE
CORPORATION, THROUGH ITS REGIONAL
DIRECTOR.

... Respondent

Shri D. B. Ambeker, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mrs. A. A. Agni, Advocate for the Respondent.

Coram:- N. M. JAMDAR, J.

Date:- 29th January, 2015

P.C.:

The learned Counsel for the review petitioner states that the review petitioner has filed a Letters Patent Appeal under Stamp no.730/2014 challenging the order under review, however, the maintainability of the Letters Patent Appeal is under consideration of the Court.

2. Remove the Review Petition from board with liberty to mention.

N. M. JAMDAR, J.

NH