



Sonam

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (REVIEW) NO.31 OF 2014**

**IN**

**APPEAL UNDER E.S.I. NO.1 OF 2011**

ELESBAO PEREIRA AND SONS THR. ITS  
MANAGING PARTNER, MADELINE  
PEREIRA.

... APPLICANT

Versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE  
CORPORATION, THROUGH ITS REGIONAL  
DIRECTOR.

... RESPONDENT

Ms. Smrati Bangera, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. A. A. Agni, Senior Advocate with Ms. Afrin Harrihar, Advocate  
for the Respondent.

**CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATED :- 20th September, 2024**

P.C.:

1. Ms. Bangera, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicant submits that she will file an application for amendment for adding more grounds.

2. Ms. Agni, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the Respondent would submit that the main matter was disposed of in the year 2014, thereby remanding the matter to the Trial Court. She submits that she will verify whether the matter before the Trial Court is still pending or

disposed of.

3. Learned Counsel for the Applicant to furnish a copy of the amendment application in advance to the Respondent.

4. Stand over to 14.10.2024.

**BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.**