

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CIVIL APPLICATION (REVIEW) NO.31 OF 2014

IN

APPEAL UNDER E.S.I. NO.1 OF 2011

ELESBAO PEREIRA AND SONS THR. ITS
MANAGING PARTNER, MADELINE
PEREIRA.

... APPLICANT

Versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE
CORPORATION, THROUGH ITS REGIONAL
DIRECTOR.

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Smrati Bangera, Advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. Junaid Shaikh, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 12th December, 2024

P.C.: S.O. 16-01-2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)