



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**CIVIL APPLICATION (REVIEW) NO.31/2014
IN
APPEAL UNDER E.S.I. NO.1/2011**

ELESBAO PEREIRA AND
SONS THR. ITS MANAGING
PARTNER, MADELINE PEREIRA

... REVIEW
PETITIONER

Versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE
CORPORATION, THROUGH
ITS REGIONAL DIRECTOR

... RESPONDENT

Mr G. K. Sardesai with Ms S. Bangera, Advocates for the
Petitioner.

Ms Anarkali Agni, Senior Advocate with Ms Afrin Harihar Khan,
Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM: VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED: 13th JUNE 2025

P.C. :

1. After hearing the matter for some time, learned advocate for the petitioner seeks some time to produce certain judgments.
2. List on 17.07.2025 at 2.30 p.m.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.