



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CIVIL APPLICATION (REVIEW) NO.31 OF 2014
WITH
APPEAL UNDER E.S.I. NO.1 OF 2011

CIVIL APPLICATION (REVIEW) NO.31 OF 2014
IN
APPEAL UNDER E.S.I. NO.1 OF 2011

ELESBAO PEREIRA AND SONS THR. ITS
MANAGING PARTNER, MADELINE
PEREIRA. ... APPLICANT

Versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE
CORPORATION, THROUGH ITS REGIONAL
DIRECTOR. ... RESPONDENT

WITH
APPEAL UNDER E.S.I. NO.1 OF 2011

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE
CORPORATION, THROUGH ITS REGIONAL
DIRECTOR ... APPELLANT

Versus

M/S. ELESBAO PEREIRA AND SONS ... RESPONDENT

Ms. Smrati Bangera, Advocate for the Applicant.

Ms. A. A. Agni, Senior Advocate with Mr Junaid Shaikh, Advocate for
the Respondent.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 20th January, 2026

P.C.:

1. Pursuant to the Order dated 13th June, 2025, Ms S. Bangera,
learned counsel appearing for the Review Petitioner wishes to tender
certain judgments in strengthening her case.

2. Since the matter was heard for some time by the coordinate Bench, stand over to 23rd February, 2026, for further consideration.

3. The said judgments be tendered on that date with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the Respondent.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.