



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CIVIL APPLICATION (REVIEW) NO.31 OF 2014

IN

APPEAL UNDER E.S.I. NO.1 OF 2011

ELESBAO PEREIRA AND SONS THR. ITS
MANAGING PARTNER, MADELINE
PEREIRA.

... PETITIONER

Versus

EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE
CORPORATION, THROUGH ITS REGIONAL
DIRECTOR.

... RESPONDENT

Ms. Smrati Bangera (Through V.C.), Advocate for the Applicant.

Mrs. A. A. Agni, Senior Advocate with Ms Anamika Rawal,
Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. Ms Bangera, learned counsel appearing for the Review Petitioner, seeks accommodation as the arguing counsel is in personal difficulty today.

2. Ms Agni, learned Senior Counsel, objects to this adjournment since the past 16 dates, the Review Petitioner has not proceeded with the matter.

3. Stand over to 23rd April, 2026.

4. The Review Petitioner to note that if the Review Petitioner does not proceed with the matter, the Court may consider dismissing the petition.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.